First Sunday of Advent
Saturday, November 29
4:00 P.M. Mass
Sunday, November 30
7:00 A.M., 9:00A.M., 11:15P.M, 4:00 P.M.

Tuesday, December 2
Reconciliation for High School (grades 8,10,12)
12:45 P.M.—2:45 P.M.

Wednesday, December 3
Reconciliation for High School (grades 7,9,11)
8:45 A.M.—11:45 A.M.

Thursday , December 4
Reconciliation Elementary School before Mass
6:00 P.M. Parish reconciliation—church

Saturday, December 6
A Jubilee Year Event
Opening Mass with Bishop Siegel/St. Benedict Cathedral
Adult Conference Following Mass Reitz Memorial HS
Seating is limited— Reserve yours early.
8:00 A.M.—4:00 P.M.CST

Second Sunday of Advent
Saturday, December 6
4:00 P.M. Mass
Sunday, December 7
7:00 A.M., 9:00 A.M., 11:15 P.M, 4:00 P.M.
12:00 P.M. Youth Group
Ballad of Bethlehem by Pepper Choplin at WHS Auditorium
4:00 P.M. Free Admission— Donations Accepted

Monday, December 8

Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary
9:30 A.M,, 5:30 P.M., 7 PM Spanish Mass
11:00 A.M. Caring and Sharing—K of C

Wednesday, December 10
6:00 P.M. Preschool Christmas Program MS Gym

Thursday, December 11
Happy Birthday Father Paul

Friday, December 12
6:30 P.M. Christmas Choir Concert (grades
5-12) Birdcage

Reconciliation Opportunities
Thursday, December 4 at 6:00 P.M.

Third Sunday of Advent
Saturday, December 13

4:00 P.M. Mass
Sunday, December 14
7:00 A.M. & 4:00 P.M.
10:00 A.M. Our Lady of Guadalupe Mass

Thursday, December 18
6:00 P.M. Parish Reconciliation—church

Fourth Sunday of Advent
Saturday, December 20
2:00 P.M. Religious Education Reconciliation
4:00 P.M. Mass
7:00 P.M. Hispanic Posada in church followed by celebration
in MS Gym.
Sunday, December 21
7:00 A.M., 9:00 A.M., 11:15 P.M, 4:00 P.M.

Tuesday, December 23
6:30P.M. —8:00 P.M. Christmas Caroling after 5:30 P.M.
Mass 7 PM Spanish Mass
All are invited to join. Sign up in church.

Christmas Eve
Wednesday, December 24
4:00 P.M. Mass with Children’s program
6:00 P.M. Spanish Mass
10:00 P.M. Mass

Christmas Day
Thursday, December 25

9:00 A.M. Mass
December 26, Friday— NO MASS

Wednesday, December 31— Vigil Solemnity of Mary
5:30 P.M. Mass, 7:00 P.M. Spanish Mass

Thursday. January 1
9:00 A.M. Mass

January 2—NO MASS

Spanish Mass will be offered at 7:00 P.M. every Monday,
Tuesday, Wednesday, & Thursday December 1—23

Parish offices will close at noon on December 23 and
reopen on January 5th.



